

REVISOR'S NOTE: This section is new language derived without substantive change from the third, fourth, and sixth sentences of former Art. 89, § 3 and the seventh sentence of § 6.

In subsection (a) of this section, the reference to individuals "who have registered under § 14-903 of this subtitle" is substituted for the former reference to "such" individuals for clarity.

Also in subsection (a) of this section, the reference to occupations "described in § 14-903(a) of this subtitle" is substituted for the former reference to occupations "as aforesaid, carried on by the State, the counties or the City of Baltimore, or to private employers engaged in occupations of the character above mentioned" for clarity and brevity.

Also in subsection (a) of this section, the former reference to the Governor "thereupon" assigning an individual to an occupation is deleted as implicit in the condition precedent that an individual first have "registered under § 14-903 of this subtitle" before the Governor may assign the individual to an occupation.

In subsection (b) of this section, the reference to an individual assigned "to work under subsection (a) of this section" is substituted for the former reference to an individual "so" assigned for clarity.

Also in subsection (b) of this section, the former reference to a person being physically able "in every case" to perform the work is deleted as implicit.

In subsection (c)(1) of this section, the reference to "determining" the duration of the work is substituted for the former reference to "fixing" the duration for clarity.

Also in subsection (c)(1) of this section, the reference to the "duration" of work is substituted for the former reference to the "period" of work for clarity.

Also in subsection (c)(1) of this section, the former reference to an individual "so assigned" is deleted as surplusage.

In subsection (c)(2) of this section, the reference to the occupation "to which the individual is assigned" is substituted for the former reference to the occupation "in which such person is required to engage" for clarity.

#### 14-905. RULES AND REGULATIONS OF GOVERNOR.

AS SOON AS THE GOVERNOR ISSUES A PROCLAMATION UNDER § 14-903 OF THIS SUBTITLE, THE GOVERNOR SHALL PREPARE AND PUBLISH RULES AND REGULATIONS TO GOVERN THE ASSIGNMENT OF INDIVIDUALS TO WORK UNDER THIS SUBTITLE THAT:

(1) ENSURE THAT ALL INDIVIDUALS SIMILARLY SITUATED SHALL BE TREATED ALIKE TO THE EXTENT POSSIBLE; AND